CH \$40.00 39131

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM565768

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/15/2019	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Twentieth Century Fox Film Corporation		03/05/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fox Media LLC	
Street Address:	10201 West Pico Boulevard	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90035	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3913158	FOX FAITH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7036106200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7036106100

Email: BoxIP@hoganlovells.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy J. Lyden

Address Line 1:Attn: Box Intellectual PropertyAddress Line 2:8350 Broad Street, 17th FloorAddress Line 4:Tysons, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	092552.900194
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy J. Lyden
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy J. Lyden/
DATE SIGNED:	03/06/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=Wax-Third Amendment to IP Contribution Agreement 14.7.3.a.i Executed#page1.tif source=Wax-Third Amendment to IP Contribution Agreement 14.7.3.a.i Executed#page2.tif

source=Wax-Third Amendment to IP Contribution Agreement 14.7.3.a.i Executed#page3.tif

Third Amendment To IP Contribution Agreement

This THIRD AMENDMENT to the IP Contribution Agreement (the "Third Amendment") dated this 5th day of March, 2020, is entered into by and between Twentieth Century Fox Film Corporation, a Delaware corporation with offices at 10201 West Pico Boulevard, Los Angeles, CA 90035, USA and Fox Media LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with offices at 10201 West Pico Boulevard, Los Angeles, CA 90035, USA.

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into an IP Contribution Agreement dated March 15, 2019 (Step 14.7.3.a.i) (the "Agreement");

WHEREAS, the Parties executed a First Amendment to IP Contribution Agreement (the "First Amendment") to amend Schedule 1 to the Agreement on August 12, 2019;

WHEREAS, the Parties executed a Second Amendment to IP Contribution Agreement (the "Second Amendment") to amend Schedule 1 to the Agreement on October 29, 2019;

WHEREAS, the Parties have identified an additional Trademark Asset that was inadvertently excluded from Schedule 1 to the Agreement; and

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to amend Schedule 1 of the Agreement to reflect the above:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Parties agree as follows:

Schedule 1 to the Agreement is hereby amended to add the following Trademark Asset:

	IC .	Country	Status	Ann No	Registration Number	D 1:_**
FOX FAITH Word	09	United States	Registered	78858299	3913158	HV
& Device						
L						

- 2. Schedule 1 to the Agreement, as amended, is attached hereto.
- Subject to the terms and conditions set out in the Agreement, Transferor hereby irrevocably assigns and delivers to Transferee, and Transferee hereby accepts, all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark Asset listed in the foregoing Paragraph I, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark Asset, certain assets of the business, which business is ongoing and existing, and the right to sue and collect damages and/or profits for past infringements of the Trademark Asset. The assignment of the Trademark Asset shall be effective as of March 15, 2019.
- Except as expressly amended in this Third Amendment, all of the terms and conditions of the Agreement, as amended by the First Amendment and Second Amendment, shall remain in full force and effect.
 - 5. All capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meaning given them in the Agreement.

[Signature page follows.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this instrument to be signed by duly authorized representatives, effective as of March 5, 2020.

Twentieth Century Fox Film Corporation By: The W W W	Fox Media LLC
By: Jum M hound	Ву:
Name James M. Kapenstein	Name:
Title: President	Title:

[Signature page to Third Amendment to IP Contribution Agreement Step 14.7.3.a.i]

NDC - 092552/900194 - 14828245 v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this instrument to be signed by duly authorized representatives, effective as of March 5th, 2020.

Twentieth Century Fox Film Corporation	Fox Media LLC
By:	By: 4474
Name:	Name: Tirzah Lowe
Title:	Title: Assistant Secretary

NOC - 092582/900194 - 14825945 v1